

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: HI A-AD 6(5)

Project Name: SADDLE ROAD PTA ALIGNMENT - PHASE 5 - OPTION Y

State: HI
County: HAWAII
POHAKULOA TRAINING AREA

Opened at: FHWA, Hawaii Division Office
By: Dominigo Galicinao
Date: 09/18/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Acquisition Program Specialist Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Goodfellow Brothers, Inc. Date: 10/24/08

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Goodfellow Brothers, Inc. 1300 N. Holopono Street, Suite Kihei, HI 96753	6,774,520.00	
Kiewit Pacific Company 1001 Kamokila Blvd Suite 305 Kapolei, HI 96707	7,538,225.50	
Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc. 648 Piilani Street Hilo, HI 96720	7,903,899.00	
Engineer's Estimate	7,318,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/22/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: HI A-AD 6(5)

Project Name: SADDLE ROAD PTA ALIGNMENT - PHASE 5 - OPTION Y

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	ALL	445,000.00	445,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		920,420.00	920,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		665,832.50	665,832.50
15301	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	ALL	75,000.00	75,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		55,000.00	55,000.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		52,220.00	52,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130,000.00	130,000.00
30104E	TON	SUBBASE, GRADING E			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	15,400	30.00	462,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		32.00	492,800.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		38.00	585,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	539,000.00
40103PGDB	TON	ASPHALT CEMENT GRADE PG 64-16			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	1,810	1,200.00	2,172,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,560.00	2,823,600.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		1,380.00	2,497,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,810,000.00
40105C	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	270	1,200.00	324,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,548.00	417,960.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		1,370.00	369,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	270,000.00
40106ABBL	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	26,600	72.00	1,915,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		90.00	2,394,000.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		84.33	2,243,178.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,660,000.00
40107	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		85,000.00	85,000.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		74,850.00	74,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/22/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: HI A-AD 6(5)

Project Name: SADDLE ROAD PTA ALIGNMENT - PHASE 5 - OPTION Y

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40908BA	TON	FOG SEAL GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	8	2,600.00	20,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3,100.00	24,800.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		2,750.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	12,000.00
41101CM	TON	PRIME COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	22	2,600.00	57,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3,100.00	68,200.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		2,750.00	60,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	44,000.00
41201CM	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	7	2,600.00	18,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3,100.00	21,700.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		2,750.00	19,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	10,500.00
60905K	LNFT	ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	37,800	13.00	491,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		15.75	595,350.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		14.12	533,736.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	321,300.00
62101	EACH	MONUMENT			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	33	2,400.00	79,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,100.00	36,300.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		615.00	20,295.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	23,100.00
62201AE	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 10-12 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	5	230.00	1,150.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		150.00	750.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		129.00	645.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	950.00
62201BC	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 48 GAL MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET (24-INCH WIDTH)			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	5	187.00	935.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		170.00	850.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		173.00	865.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/22/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: HI A-AD 6(5)

Project Name: SADDLE ROAD PTA ALIGNMENT - PHASE 5 - OPTION Y

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CE	HOURL	LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	5	285.00	1,425.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		180.00	900.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		280.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	1,100.00
62201DG	HOURL	BULLDOZER, D-9			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	5	450.00	2,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		380.00	1,900.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		481.00	2,405.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,500.00
62201LB	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	5	255.00	1,275.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		230.00	1,150.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		185.00	925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00
62201MT	HOURL	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, TRACK TYPE, 165 HP FLYWHEEL POWER, 1.3 CUBIC YARD BUCKET, EQUIVALENT TO A CATERPILLAR 225B, WITH A RAM HOE			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	5	425.00	2,125.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		325.00	1,625.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		293.00	1,465.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,750.00
62301	HOURL	GENERAL LABOR			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	20	88.00	1,760.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		58.00	1,160.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		59.00	1,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,400.00
63401IA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I, SOLID (4-INCH WIDTH)			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	93,300	2.00	186,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1.33	124,089.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		1.21	112,893.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	186,600.00
63401IA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I, SOLID (8-INCH WIDTH)			
		Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.	79,600	2.30	183,080.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2.18	173,528.00
		Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.		2.42	192,632.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	318,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/22/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: HI A-AD 6(5)

Project Name: SADDLE ROAD PTA ALIGNMENT - PHASE 5 - OPTION Y

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401IA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I, SOLID (12-INCH WIDTH)			
	Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.		5,550	7.80	43,290.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			6.05	33,577.50
	Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.			8.58	47,619.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	33,300.00
63401IB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I, BROKEN			
	Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.		1,290	2.00	2,580.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			1.35	1,741.50
	Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.			2.10	2,709.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.25	2,902.50
63405	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS			
	Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.		7,250	9.00	65,250.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			6.65	48,212.50
	Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.			7.60	55,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.50	90,625.00
63406	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
	Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.		52	400.00	20,800.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			91.00	4,732.00
	Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.			231.00	12,012.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			220.00	11,440.00
63408	MILE	RUMBLE STRIP			
	Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.		22	3,750.00	82,500.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			2,650.00	58,300.00
	Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.			2,500.00	55,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	11,000.00
63509	HOURL	FLAGGER			
	Goodfellow Brothers, Inc.		300	65.00	19,500.00
	Kiewit Pacific Company			70.00	21,000.00
	Isemoto Contracting Company, Inc.			59.00	17,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	19,500.00